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TABLE 166: STATE-WISE REVENUE EXPENDITURE
(  Crore)

State/Union Territory 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14

Andhra Pradesh 31,307 34,915 41,438 53,984 61,854 63,448 78,534 90,415 1,02,702 1,10,374

Arunachal Pradesh 1,510 1,668 1,897 2,260 2,872 3,699 3,744 4,418 4,786 5,731

Assam 10,229 10,536 11,457 12,744 14,243 21,232 22,952 26,529 29,137 31,972

Bihar 14,638 17,756 20,585 23,565 28,512 32,584 38,216 46,500 54,466 62,477

Chhattisgarh 7,103 7,457 8,802 10,840 13,794 17,265 19,356 22,628 26,972 32,860

Goa 1,943 2,191 2,468 2,778 3,425 4,227 4,784 5,482 6,061 6,803

Gujarat 24,302 25,466 29,232 33,540 38,741 48,638 57,440 59,745 69,659 75,259

Haryana 11,407 12,640 16,362 17,527 20,535 25,257 28,310 32,015 38,072 41,887

Himachal Pradesh 5,793 6,466 7,644 8,292 9,438 11,151 13,246 13,898 16,174 17,353

Jammu and Kashmir 8,188 9,724 10,067 11,685 12,447 15,100 18,467 22,681 25,117 27,058

Jharkhand 8,419 9,756 11,234 13,096 15,479 17,227 20,243 20,992 23,398 23,431

Karnataka 24,932 28,041 33,435 37,375 41,659 47,537 54,034 65,115 76,293 89,190

Kerala 17,169 18,424 20,825 24,892 28,224 31,132 34,665 46,045 53,489 60,486

Madhya Pradesh 18,026 20,564 22,363 25,601 29,514 35,897 45,012 52,694 62,969 69,870

Maharashtra 51,047 52,280 61,385 64,780 75,694 94,916 1,06,459 1,23,554 1,38,736 1,54,902

Manipur 1,651 2,005 2,415 2,293 2,622 3,014 4,078 5,005 5,317 5,719

Meghalaya 1,596 1,674 1,908 2,254 2,683 3,182 4,013 4,835 5,000 5,552

Mizoram 1,394 1,588 1,717 1,908 2,314 2,703 3,400 3,724 4,509 4,917

NCT Delhi 5,827 6,515 7,756 9,771 11,763 13,901 14,382 17,965 20,659 22,367

Nagaland 1,685 2,061 2,222 2,572 2,890 3,252 4,188 4,876 5,601 5,750

Odisha 12,373 13,604 15,772 17,723 21,190 25,292 29,368 34,660 38,238 45,618

Puducherry - 1,794 1,927 2,201 2,570 3,083 3,540 3,222 3,051 4,483

Punjab 17,198 18,208 18,544 23,061 24,569 27,408 32,897 33,045 39,458 41,641

Rajasthan 19,906 21,499 24,954 29,128 34,296 40,132 44,873 53,653 63,462 75,510

Sikkim 1,723 1,768 1,888 2,349 2,294 2,738 2,908 3,230 3,012 3,458

Tamil Nadu 29,155 32,009 38,265 42,975 53,590 59,375 72,916 83,838 97,067 1,09,825

Telangana - - - - - - - - - -

Tripura 2,183 2,392 2,483 2,794 3,129 4,214 4,359 4,809 5,213 5,949

Uttar Pradesh 44,610 46,617 55,699 65,223 75,969 89,374 1,07,676 1,23,885 1,40,724 1,58,147

Uttarakhand 5,036 5,611 6,477 7,255 8,395 10,658 11,621 12,975 13,960 16,216

West Bengal 28,146 31,117 34,161 38,314 51,613 58,500 64,538 73,326 82,111 91,797

All States and UTs 4,08,497 4,38,034 5,05,699 5,80,805 6,81,985 7,99,154 9,32,297 10,74,571 12,31,702 13,79,750



366

TABLE 166: STATE-WISE REVENUE EXPENDITURE (Concld.)
(  Crore)

State/Union 
Territory

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 
(A)

2023-24 
(RE)

2024-25 
(BE)

Andhra 
Pradesh

1,14,866 95,950 1,16,178 1,21,214 1,28,569 1,37,475 1,52,677 1,59,163 2,01,256 2,12,450 2,35,917

Arunachal 
Pradesh

7,157 8,363 9,395 10,901 12,430 12,219 13,088 15,847 17,418 23,602 25,932

Assam 39,078 37,011 49,363 55,481 56,899 65,817 64,520 82,548 1,01,815 1,18,434 1,10,092

Bihar 72,570 83,616 94,765 1,02,624 1,24,897 1,23,534 1,39,493 1,59,220 1,83,976 2,50,024 2,25,677

Chhattisgarh 39,497 43,701 48,165 56,230 64,411 73,477 70,033 75,010 85,285 1,27,020 1,24,840

Goa 7,410 8,420 8,866 10,543 11,083 11,576 12,070 14,227 14,884 19,947 19,888

Gujarat 86,652 95,779 1,03,895 1,18,060 1,32,790 1,40,899 1,50,704 1,60,421 1,79,543 1,97,175 2,19,832

Haryana 49,118 59,236 68,403 73,257 77,156 84,848 89,947 98,425 1,06,406 1,18,951 1,34,456

Himachal 
Pradesh

19,787 22,303 25,344 27,053 29,429 30,730 33,535 36,195 44,425 46,176 46,667

Jammu and 
Kashmir

29,329 36,420 39,812 40,917 56,090 52,963 52,634 59,269 62,999 76,155 81,486

Jharkhand 31,795 36,553 45,086 50,950 50,255 56,456 59,264 62,778 66,682 88,093 91,832

Karnataka 1,03,614 1,17,029 1,31,921 1,42,482 1,64,300 1,74,257 1,76,054 2,09,428 2,15,584 2,40,731 2,90,531

Kerala 71,746 78,690 91,096 99,948 1,10,316 1,04,720 1,23,446 1,46,180 1,41,951 1,51,422 1,66,501

Madhya 
Pradesh

82,373 99,771 1,19,537 1,30,246 1,41,577 1,50,444 1,64,733 1,81,061 1,99,895 2,31,112 2,61,644

Maharashtra 1,77,553 1,90,374 2,13,229 2,41,571 2,67,022 3,00,305 3,10,610 3,49,686 4,07,614 5,05,647 5,19,514

Manipur 7,267 7,383 8,185 9,274 9,749 10,239 12,429 12,642 14,159 18,567 20,628

Meghalaya 6,252 6,348 8,337 8,423 10,256 9,565 11,499 13,620 14,864 18,294 19,653

Mizoram 5,652 5,571 6,230 6,881 7,506 9,454 8,515 8,557 10,092 12,509 11,822

NCT Delhi 23,510 26,343 29,302 33,754 36,852 39,637 40,414 46,043 48,246 56,440 60,911

Nagaland 6,762 7,582 8,664 10,191 10,920 11,637 11,052 11,817 13,410 16,146 16,893

Odisha 51,136 58,806 65,041 71,837 85,356 99,137 95,311 1,09,588 1,31,006 1,63,089 1,83,563

Puducherry 4,800 5,285 5,458 5,807 6,387 6,836 7,260 8,748 8,969 10,738 10,970

Punjab 46,614 50,074 55,296 62,465 75,404 75,860 86,345 96,637 1,13,661 1,22,751 1,27,134

Rajasthan 94,542 1,06,239 1,27,140 1,45,842 1,66,773 1,76,485 1,78,309 2,09,790 2,26,479 2,67,744 2,90,219

Sikkim 3,731 3,645 3,788 4,152 5,227 6,185 6,369 6,669 7,631 8,629 10,250

Tamil Nadu 1,28,828 1,40,993 1,53,195 1,67,874 1,97,201 2,10,435 2,36,402 2,54,030 2,79,964 3,17,484 3,48,289

Telangana 50,673 75,896 81,432 85,365 97,083 1,08,798 1,23,212 1,36,803 1,53,407 1,67,385 2,20,945

Tripura 7,443 7,868 8,748 10,357 11,889 13,377 14,368 16,125 17,739 21,320 21,171

Uttar Pradesh 1,71,027 2,12,736 2,36,592 2,66,224 3,01,728 2,98,833 2,98,543 3,37,581 3,79,978 4,54,771 5,32,655

Uttarakhand 21,164 23,086 25,272 29,083 32,196 32,859 37,091 38,929 43,773 51,585 55,816

West Bengal 1,03,652 1,18,827 1,33,918 1,41,077 1,56,374 1,62,575 1,77,921 2,10,160 2,22,839 2,36,912 2,68,203

All States 
and UTs 16,37,288 18,38,267 20,86,892 23,40,081 26,38,122 27,91,632 29,57,844 33,27,197 37,15,950 43,51,304 47,53,928

-: Not Available. A: Actual. RE: Revised Estimates. BE: Budget Estimates.
Source: State Finances: A Study of Budgets, Reserve Bank of India, various issues.    


